
Old Fort Days Futurity & Derby - Old Fort Days & Mission Ranch 5/10-11/25

OFD & Mission Ranch - Sunday Open 4D - Total $7,680.00
Sunday Open 4-D - 1D - Total: $2,059.00 Total Count: 122

Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout
1 73 Dale Long Summershill PA HE DARES THE DEVIL 16.963 $679.00
2 52 Lauren Whitmire Sallisaw OK WR SHESAPRETTYPENNY 17.074 $556.00
3 111 Kelsey Treharne Collinsville TX RP FORTUNATE SON 17.223 $412.00
4 92 Collin Allen Hartshorne OK CAINS FLINGING CASH 17.242 $268.00
5 106 Donna Jackson Spiro OK Nicki 17.301 $144.00
6 75 Madison Crosby Booneville AR SO FAMOUS GUY 17.343
7 76 Jada Haken Pawnee OK FLIRTBUG 17.383
8 112 emeri stanier Barling AR MS KITTY TO YOU 17.410

Sunday Open 4-D - 2D - Total: $1,763.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 33 Ashley Sanders Bentonville AR FROSTY MOVES 17.466 $582.00
2 46 Kelsey Treharne Collinsville TX SHINEBRITELIKADYMOND 17.479 $476.00
3 108 Taylor Hightower Van Buren AR FRENCHMAN SONG 17.513 $353.00
4 6 Ashley Sanders Bentonville AR AINT SEEN THE DOC 17.515 $229.00
5 122 Rachel Cleary Wingate IN CF RACHELROO 17.517 $123.00

6 72 Crystal Mason Mount
Washington KY GBA MAXIMUM SAVAGE 17.539

7 85 Macie Graves Hartshorne OK HICKORYS HOT NATIVE 17.545
8 55 Jammie Tinker Red Oak OK GONNAWINALOTTAROCKS 17.552
9 110 Lance Graves Hartshorne OK CAUGHT MATTS KING 17.558

10 40 Cheyenne Nash Gans OK MS BARBIE 17.581
11 83 Adrian Bolin Sallisaw OK JUST PLAIN FLAMOUS 17.599
12 64 Sydnie Graves Hartshorne OK LOOK WHAT DYNA DID 17.615
13 60 Kelsey Treharne Collinsville TX HP WINNING ANGEL 17.661
14 104 Adrian Bolin Sallisaw OK A FRECKLED MIRACLE 17.668
15 11 Christy Terry fort smith AR PM TWO SOCK STREAKER 17.686
16 47 Paige Erickson Haskell OK Triple Roxie Too Fame 17.708
17 41 Teddra Kinsey Mclean TX DESIGNS IN COLOUR 17.712
18 91 Elva Steinmetz Sallisaw OK LUCKY SHINING ZIPPER 17.720
19 74 Dawson Miller Richmond KY PRESSURE ONA WAR BAR 17.746
20 21 Madison Crosby Booneville AR CRAZY KINDA COLOR 17.754
21 57 Ashley Sanders Bentonville AR Whiskey On The Rio 17.754
22 5 Finley Magdeburg Roland OK YABBA DABBA VOO DOO 17.790
23 87 Sydnie Graves Hartshorne OK BUG IN THE CANDY 17.794
24 12 Grace Weddle Muldrow OK NEON GUN FIRE 17.814
25 93 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Vallant Heroine 17.823
26 78 Amy Iverson Wanette OK Shaq 3.6 17.830
27 14 Jammie Tinker Red Oak OK THISCUDAROCKSAHEMI 17.872
28 80 Rachel Cleary Wingate IN FS GOLDEN TICKET 17.887
29 10 Hilary Ellingson Kellyville OK BRINGN METALLIC BACK 17.888
30 114 Elva Steinmetz Sallisaw OK BORN FOR LEAVIN 17.893
31 13 Kaye Mayes Springdale AR Bugity Bugity Too 17.914
32 109 Cheyenne Nash Gans OK Gitter Noumenon 17.915
33 35 Bailee Snow Sallisaw OK Hoppi Jetolena 17.917
34 56 Hilary Ellingson Kellyville OK DYRTY 17.951
35 51 Abby Drummond Winslow AR WHYS DIXIE MOON 17.953

Sunday Open 4-D - 3D - Total: $1,176.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 8 Abby Drummond Winslow AR MISSIPI JOE 17.990 $388.00
2 38 Dana Parkerson Gans OK DaCowboy 18.000 $318.00
3 77 Trisha Walden Wister OK A DASHING DA GO 18.015 $235.00
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4 69 Lance Graves Hartshorne OK RAININFIREWATER 18.035 $153.00
5 61 Adrian Bolin Sallisaw OK SMOKESHO 18.062 $82.00
6 100 Trisha Walden Wister OK EASTER SIX 18.066
7 59 Teddra Kinsey Mclean TX Perk Up My Stinger 18.073
8 70 Elva Steinmetz Sallisaw OK A SHARP GOLD BUCKLE 18.077
9 79 Abby Fields Stephenville TX Shake Yor Sass 18.081

10 68 Kinsley Swepston Vian OK SAME GIRL SAME 18.099
11 28 Kaci Funk Gentry AR ROCKIN THE PRESSURE 18.100
12 22 Chastity Simpson Hartford AR WF DUN IT 18.125
13 119 Sara Borden Blanchard OK SJB LAUGHN GRAVY 18.149
14 81 Bailey Jones Charleston AR Shake Em N Spin Em 18.150
15 7 Bailee Snow Sallisaw OK SQH SAPPHIRE ANGEL 18.167
16 39 Hilary Ellingson Kellyville OK BACK BY DESIGN 18.216
17 49 Kim Hogan Ozark AR easy to moon 18.269
18 25 Jessica Thomasson Davis OK SFS TAKEN HER CORONA 18.341
19 65 Fashion Wells Spiro OK Ramona's Pistol Jet (Opie) 18.343
20 36 Amber Nelson Sallisaw OK Technicallyimtheboss 18.441

Sunday Open 4-D - 4D - Total: $882.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 121 Madison Jones Charleston AR Two Steppin Cotton 18.483 $291.00
2 62 emeri stanier Barling AR ICHI GUN 18.493 $238.00
3 48 Taylor Hamilton Fort Smith AR Lenas Royal Whiskey 18.528 $176.00
4 29 Shelley Muse sallisaw OK JESS PEP ME UP 18.613 $115.00
5 98 Madison Crosby Booneville AR LEAVE IT TA FIESTA 18.689 $62.00
6 66 Madison Mann Clarksville AR SPEED AWAY SMOKING 18.700
7 53 Kaci Funk Gentry AR YELLOW CADILLAC 18.884
8 44 Paulette Raggio Booneville AR DOCS TEXAS RHYTHM 18.885
9 30 Stephanie Willliamson Fayetteville AR Notgonnagiveup 18.914

10 84 Memphis Collins Kinta OK CHICADOS RHYTHM 18.975
11 89 Madison Mann Clarksville AR DISCO JERRY FLARE 18.999
12 82 Thomas Paschall Van Buren AR Lexie 19.040
13 17 Cheyenne Kankey Charleston AR ES ROYAL RED COWBOY 19.073
14 27 Janet Mccollom Lavaca AR MC TWOSTEPPINHANCOCK 19.149
15 43 Andrea Allen Springdale AR ROUXBES FRENCHKISSER 19.248
16 105 Mallory Mcgee Farmington AR RL DOCSCHRISSY 19.269
17 20 Teddra Kinsey Mclean TX SO PRESSURE THE PAC 19.294
18 23 Charmaine Miller Seymour MO MISS MY EXIT 19.327
19 9 Kodi Starkey Gentry AR PURDY YELLOW DODGE 19.366
20 18 Rachael Butler Shady Point OK JODIE STREAK 19.796
21 24 Kelsey Treharne Collinsville TX WRAP A BULL 19.953
22 120 Sierra Sebo Spiro OK Flashin That Chrome 20.021
23 101 Shawna Jones Spiro OK Royal Jet Man 20.524
24 99 Kelly Bowser Terrell TX QUARENTO TRES 21.970
25 67 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Ima FiddlePlayer Too 22.055
26 16 Lauren Whitmire Sallisaw OK DRY SHINE AND GLO 22.266
27 97 Dawson Miller Richmond KY Firewater Sam 22.283
28 2 Teddra Kinsey Mclean TX SO Cartel Guy 22.368
29 45 Jackie Eldridge Springdale AR STREAKING BRAY 22.590

30 95 Crystal Mason Mount
Washington KY FAMOUSLY FAMOUS 22.669

31 102 Jada Haken Pawnee OK BRECKLYNN 22.706
32 96 Dale Long Summershill PA EPIC HENRY 22.787
33 113 Teddra Kinsey Mclean TX CELL MATE 22.969
34 58 Bailee Snow Sallisaw OK TRAVELLER 23.006
35 54 Kodi Starkey Gentry AR BUGS FROSTY FUEL 23.071
36 42 Angie Adams poteau OK PEPPY ADAMS 23.073
37 107 Jessie Ford Sallisaw OK FIRETRAIN TA FAME 23.214
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38 103 Kristi Schockley Springdale AR PC DUNNIT WIGGLES 23.289
39 15 Meila Debes Ozark AR AR ALLEY GATOR 23.298
40 37 Kelsey Rea Tupelo OK Good Will Call 23.360
41 86 Tori Norick Deluth MN FEATURING GUYS FAME 23.712
42 115 Tammie Wilkins Ozark AR A FROSTY BUG 24.181
43 4 Kaci Funk Gentry AR MAJESTIC ALI CAT 24.251
44 19 Amy Marchant Elm Springs AR FAMOUS HAYABUSA 24.254
45 116 Lea Ann Bramlett Ozark AR BOONS LITTLE BECKY 24.254
46 118 Brandon Langford Blanchard OK BLKNOSTEPNLIKTOSTEPN 24.496
47 117 Shawnna Snow Sallisaw OK VF Eyesa Good Man 26.118
48 90 Lance Graves Hartshorne OK DRIFTINTHRUVEGAS 27.742
49 26 Jaci Odom Cedarville AR bonita 28.638
50 3 Kelsey Treharne Collinsville TX SGL ETTA JAMES 29.544
51 88 Fashion Wells Spiro OK Charleys Oldman Raise A Racla 37.837
52 1 Taylor Hamilton Fort Smith AR HB Dinero Poco Hue TO
53 31 Alexis Weaver Chatham ON IM THE BULL TO
54 32 Madison Schalla Arapaho OK TS KOOL MY BEER TO
55 34 Tammy Tichenor Wheaton MO HEAVENS ADVANTAGE TO
56 50 Steve Gray Wagoner OK FUNNEIGH TO
57 71 Kelly Bowser Terrell TX THREE WAY TO BE EPIC NT
58 94 Kinsley Swepston Vian OK JW COGNAC NT
59 63 Tori Norick Deluth MN i am a streaker NT

Sunday - Youth Rider 18 & Under - 1D - Total: $63.00 Total Count: 12
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 112 emeri stanier Barling AR MS KITTY TO YOU 17.410 $63.00

2 72 Crystal Mason Mount
Washington KY GBA MAXIMUM SAVAGE 17.539

3 64 Sydnie Graves Hartshorne OK LOOK WHAT DYNA DID 17.615
4 5 Finley Magdeburg Roland OK YABBA DABBA VOO DOO 17.790

Sunday - Youth Rider 18 & Under - 2D - Total: $54.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 51 Abby Drummond Winslow AR WHYS DIXIE MOON 17.953 $54.00
2 8 Abby Drummond Winslow AR MISSIPI JOE 17.990
3 81 Bailey Jones Charleston AR Shake Em N Spin Em 18.150

Sunday - Youth Rider 18 & Under - 3D - Total: $36.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 62 emeri stanier Barling AR ICHI GUN 18.493 $36.00

Sunday - Youth Rider 18 & Under - 4D - Total: $27.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 84 Memphis Collins Kinta OK CHICADOS RHYTHM 18.975 $27.00

2 95 Crystal Mason Mount
Washington KY FAMOUSLY FAMOUS 22.669

3 54 Kodi Starkey Gentry AR BUGS FROSTY FUEL 23.071
4 15 Meila Debes Ozark AR AR ALLEY GATOR 23.298

Sunday - Adult Rider 19 - 49 - 1D - Total: $150.00 Total Count: 20
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 33 Ashley Sanders Bentonville AR FROSTY MOVES 17.466 $90.00
2 6 Ashley Sanders Bentonville AR AINT SEEN THE DOC 17.515 $60.00
3 40 Cheyenne Nash Gans OK MS BARBIE 17.581
4 91 Elva Steinmetz Sallisaw OK LUCKY SHINING ZIPPER 17.720
5 74 Dawson Miller Richmond KY PRESSURE ONA WAR BAR 17.746
6 57 Ashley Sanders Bentonville AR Whiskey On The Rio 17.754
7 93 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Vallant Heroine 17.823
8 109 Cheyenne Nash Gans OK Gitter Noumenon 17.915

Sunday - Adult Rider 19 - 49 - 2D - Total: $90.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 70 Elva Steinmetz Sallisaw OK A SHARP GOLD BUCKLE 18.077 $54.00
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2 28 Kaci Funk Gentry AR ROCKIN THE PRESSURE 18.100 $36.00
3 22 Chastity Simpson Hartford AR WF DUN IT 18.125
4 65 Fashion Wells Spiro OK Ramona's Pistol Jet (Opie) 18.343

Sunday - Adult Rider 19 - 49 - 4D - Total: $60.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 17 Cheyenne Kankey Charleston AR ES ROYAL RED COWBOY 19.073 $36.00
2 43 Andrea Allen Springdale AR ROUXBES FRENCHKISSER 19.248 $24.00
3 105 Mallory Mcgee Farmington AR RL DOCSCHRISSY 19.269
4 18 Rachael Butler Shady Point OK JODIE STREAK 19.796
5 67 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Ima FiddlePlayer Too 22.055
6 97 Dawson Miller Richmond KY Firewater Sam 22.283
7 4 Kaci Funk Gentry AR MAJESTIC ALI CAT 24.251
8 88 Fashion Wells Spiro OK Charleys Oldman Raise A Racla 37.837

Sunday - Senior Rider 50 & Over - 1D - Total: $84.00 Total Count: 16
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 110 Lance Graves Hartshorne OK CAUGHT MATTS KING 17.558 $84.00
2 11 Christy Terry fort smith AR PM TWO SOCK STREAKER 17.686
3 47 Paige Erickson Haskell OK Triple Roxie Too Fame 17.708
4 13 Kaye Mayes Springdale AR Bugity Bugity Too 17.914
5 38 Dana Parkerson Gans OK DaCowboy 18.000
6 69 Lance Graves Hartshorne OK RAININFIREWATER 18.035

Sunday - Senior Rider 50 & Over - 2D - Total: $72.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 49 Kim Hogan Ozark AR easy to moon 18.269 $72.00

Sunday - Senior Rider 50 & Over - 3D - Total: $48.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 29 Shelley Muse sallisaw OK JESS PEP ME UP 18.613 $48.00
2 44 Paulette Raggio Booneville AR DOCS TEXAS RHYTHM 18.885
3 82 Thomas Paschall Van Buren AR Lexie 19.040

Sunday - Senior Rider 50 & Over - 4D - Total: $36.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 27 Janet Mccollom Lavaca AR MC TWOSTEPPINHANCOCK 19.149 $36.00
2 101 Shawna Jones Spiro OK Royal Jet Man 20.524
3 45 Jackie Eldridge Springdale AR STREAKING BRAY 22.590
4 103 Kristi Schockley Springdale AR PC DUNNIT WIGGLES 23.289
5 90 Lance Graves Hartshorne OK DRIFTINTHRUVEGAS 27.742
6 34 Tammy Tichenor Wheaton MO HEAVENS ADVANTAGE TO

Arkansas Elite - Sunday - Total: $00.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 52 Lauren Whitmire Sallisaw OK WR SHESAPRETTYPENNY 17.074
2 92 Collin Allen Hartshorne OK CAINS FLINGING CASH 17.242
3 112 emeri stanier Barling AR MS KITTY TO YOU 17.410
4 108 Taylor Hightower Van Buren AR FRENCHMAN SONG 17.513
5 64 Sydnie Graves Hartshorne OK LOOK WHAT DYNA DID 17.615
6 11 Christy Terry fort smith AR PM TWO SOCK STREAKER 17.686
7 47 Paige Erickson Haskell OK Triple Roxie Too Fame 17.708
8 5 Finley Magdeburg Roland OK YABBA DABBA VOO DOO 17.790
9 13 Kaye Mayes Springdale AR Bugity Bugity Too 17.914

10 38 Dana Parkerson Gans OK DaCowboy 18.000
11 77 Trisha Walden Wister OK A DASHING DA GO 18.015
12 100 Trisha Walden Wister OK EASTER SIX 18.066
13 81 Bailey Jones Charleston AR Shake Em N Spin Em 18.150
14 49 Kim Hogan Ozark AR easy to moon 18.269
15 65 Fashion Wells Spiro OK Ramona's Pistol Jet (Opie) 18.343
16 62 emeri stanier Barling AR ICHI GUN 18.493
17 29 Shelley Muse sallisaw OK JESS PEP ME UP 18.613
18 44 Paulette Raggio Booneville AR DOCS TEXAS RHYTHM 18.885
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19 43 Andrea Allen Springdale AR ROUXBES FRENCHKISSER 19.248
20 105 Mallory Mcgee Farmington AR RL DOCSCHRISSY 19.269
21 67 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Ima FiddlePlayer Too 22.055
22 16 Lauren Whitmire Sallisaw OK DRY SHINE AND GLO 22.266
23 45 Jackie Eldridge Springdale AR STREAKING BRAY 22.590
24 42 Angie Adams poteau OK PEPPY ADAMS 23.073
25 103 Kristi Schockley Springdale AR PC DUNNIT WIGGLES 23.289
26 26 Jaci Odom Cedarville AR bonita 28.638
27 88 Fashion Wells Spiro OK Charleys Oldman Raise A Racla 37.837

AEN - 1D - Total: $378.00 Total Count: 29
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 52 Lauren Whitmire Sallisaw OK WR SHESAPRETTYPENNY 17.074 $227.00
2 112 emeri stanier Barling AR MS KITTY TO YOU 17.410 $151.00
3 36 Cindy Arnold Vian OK FIREWATERFOURONE 17.419

AEN - 2D - Total: $324.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 43 Finley Magdeburg Roland OK YABBA DABBA VOO DOO 17.621 $194.00
2 3 Ari-Anna Flynn Stephenville TX FEAR THE STING 17.647 $130.00
3 13 Lauren Whitmire Sallisaw OK WR SHESAPRETTYPENNY 17.667
4 11 Christy Terry fort smith AR PM TWO SOCK STREAKER 17.686
5 50 Lauren Whitmire Sallisaw OK DRY SHINE AND GLO 17.696
6 47 Paige Erickson Haskell OK Triple Roxie Too Fame 17.708
7 5 Finley Magdeburg Roland OK YABBA DABBA VOO DOO 17.790
8 17 Paige Erickson Haskell OK Triple Roxie Too Fame 17.889
9 108 Kaelyn Scroggins Poteau OK Fab 17.993

AEN - 3D - Total: $216.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 46 Madison Mann Clarksville AR DISCO JERRY FLARE 18.108 $130.00
2 61 emeri stanier Barling AR MS KITTY TO YOU 18.223 $86.00
3 87 Kaelyn Scroggins Poteau OK Loretta 18.245
4 88 emeri stanier Barling AR ICHI GUN 18.245
5 65 Kaelyn Scroggins Poteau OK Milo 18.269
6 62 emeri stanier Barling AR ICHI GUN 18.493

AEN - 4D - Total: $162.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 29 Shelley Muse sallisaw OK JESS PEP ME UP 18.613 $97.00
2 58 Ari-Anna Flynn Stephenville TX LEAVE IT TA FIESTA 18.640 $65.00
3 48 Shelley Muse sallisaw OK JESS PEP ME UP 18.678
4 27 Rachael Butler Shady Point OK JODIE STREAK 19.057
5 18 Rachael Butler Shady Point OK JODIE STREAK 19.796
6 107 Cindy Arnold Vian OK KC AllAboutDaBase 21.671
7 16 Lauren Whitmire Sallisaw OK DRY SHINE AND GLO 22.266
8 121 Ari-Anna Flynn Stephenville TX Speed Dancer Cartel 22.312
9 26 Ari-Anna Flynn Stephenville TX Last Quick Time 22.626

10 33 Christy Terry fort smith AR PM TWO SOCK STREAKER 24.924
11 31 Alexis Weaver Chatham ON IM THE BULL TO

Open - Aggregate - 1D - Total: $00.00 Total Count: 121
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 68 Dale Long Summershill PA HE DARES THE DEVIL 34.211 on 2 $00.00
2 13 Lauren Whitmire Sallisaw OK WR SHESAPRETTYPENNY 34.741 on 2
3 41 Jada Haken Pawnee OK FLIRTBUG 34.835 on 2
4 105 Rachel Cleary Wingate IN CF RACHELROO 35.156 on 2

Open - Aggregate - 2D - Total: $00.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 100 Teddra Kinsey Mclean TX DESIGNS IN COLOUR 35.263 on 2 $00.00
2 43 Finley Magdeburg Roland OK YABBA DABBA VOO DOO 35.411 on 2
3 78 Rachel Cleary Wingate IN FS GOLDEN TICKET 35.413 on 2
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